

CNR No. DLNW01-001818-2026
SC No. 107/26
State Vs. Avinash @ Tommy & Anr.
FIR No. 583/25
PS Keshav Puram
U/s 109(1)/3(5) BNS & 25/27/59 Arms Act

09.02.2026

Fresh Sessions Case received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. P. K. Samadhiya, Ld Additional Public Prosecutor
for State.

Both accused produced from judicial custody.

Sh. Maninder, Ld counsel for accused Sunny via VC.

Put up on **17.03.2026** for arguments on charge.

IO be summoned.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (rk)