

CNR No. DLNW01-001818-2026
SC 107-26
FIR No. 583-25
PS Keshav Puram
u/s. 109(1)/3(5) BNS & 25/27/59 Arms Act
State v. Avinash @ Tommy & Anr.

07.03.2026

This is an application moved for grant of bail to accused Sunny.

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. counsel for applicant/
accused Sunny.

IO/SI Meda Lal Meena is present.

Arguments addressed on bail application.

Put up for order on bail application on **09.03.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb