

CNR No. DLNW01-001818-2026

SC 107-26

FIR No. 583-25

PS Keshav Puram

u/s 351(3) r/w 3(5) BNS (506/34 IPC), 126(2) r/w 3(5) BNS (341/34
IPC), 109(1) r/w 3(5) BNS (307/34 IPC) & 25/27/59 Arms Act
State v. Avinash @ Tommy & Anr.

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ajeya Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Avinash @
Tommy.

Complainant in person.

IO/SI Meda Lal Meena has filed report, copy supplied. He submits that co-accused Jishan has been arrested and supplementary charge-sheet qua the co-accused Jishan is being filed. He submits that due to paucity of time he has not been able to verify the facts regarding the ailment of father of the applicant. Copy of the medical document supplied today. IO shall also verify the past antecedents of the applicant.

Put up for arguments on bail application **on 28.04.2026**.

The IO is also directed to expedite the FSL report as also the sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act as the charge u/s 25/27 of the Arms Act is deferred due to the fact that the sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act is still due. The supplementary charge-sheet may also be filed at the earliest qua accused Jishan.

Put up for arguments on charge u/s 25/27 of Arms Act pursuant to filing of sanction u/s 39 of the Arms Act **on 02.06.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb