

CNR No. DLNW01-001818-2026
SC 107-26
FIR No. 583-25
PS Keshav Puram
u/s 351(3) r/w 3(5) BNS (506/34 IPC), 126(2) r/w 3(5) BNS
(341/34 IPC), 109(1) r/w 3(5) BNS (307/34 IPC) & 25/27/59
Arms Act
State v. Avinash @ Tommy & Anr.

02.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both accused Avinash @ Tommy and Sunny @ Raftaar
produced from JC.

Sh. Manender Kumar, Ld. counsel for all accused.

Supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Jishan
Ahmad @ Idrishi filed. Same be tagged with this file.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 07.07.2026**. Notice
be sent to the IO for that date.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb